impact reduction fee per gallon, beginning on September 1, 2023, to be paid by 
licensed fuel excise tax distributors within Colorado and   licensed fuel distributors 
who ship products from outside of Colorado to a point within Colorado. This fee 
cannot be more than six thousand one hundred twenty-five millionths of a dollar 
($0.006125) per gallon of fuel products delivered for sale or use in Colorado.   

The enterprise is tasked to administer the fuels impact reduction grant program, to 
provide grants to certain critically impacted communities, governments and 
transportation corridors for the improvement of hazardous mitigation corridors and to

[...]

• Other powers as implied by statute.

Fuels Impact Reduction Fee

4

As detailed in C.R.S. 43-4-1503, the Fuels Impact Enterprise Board was 
required to set the fuels impact reduction fee by September 1, 2023. 

The fee was set by the Enterprise Board of Directors at six thousand one 
hundred twenty-five millionths of a dollar ($0.006125) per gallon of fuel 
products delivered for sale or use in Colorado.

This fee will be paid by licensed fuel excise tax distributors within Colorado 
and licensed fuel distributors who ships products from outside of Colorado to 
a point within Colorado.